NMR-405 (Tier 4)

winter ....ooiiiiiiiii $ (0.05880)
Winter RMEVRR ............ $ (0.05466)
Summer on-peak........... $ (0.23358)
Summer off-peak........... $ (0.08890)
Summer RMEVRR........... $ (0.08175)

OPTIONAL LARGE RESIDENTIAL SERVICE,
TIME-OF-USE (OLRS-TOU)

Available to residential customer generators
billed under schedule LRS who have
requested time-of-use rates. Certain
restrictions apply.

Basic Service Charge, per month$ 70.70
Electric Consumption, per kWh

$ 0.07056
$ 0.06508
$ 0.35564
$ 0.07267
$ 0.06698
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh........ $ 0.00750
TRED, all kWh, perkWh ........ $ 0.00076
REPR, all kWh, per kWh......... $ 0.00043
EE, all kWh, perkWh ........... $ 0.00075
NDPP, all kWh, per kWh ........ $ 0.00056
EEC, per kWh
NMR-G...ooovviiii i Banking
NMR-A
Winter ........... (0.04405)
Winter REVRR (0.04186)
Summer on-peak........... $ (0.16697)
Summer off-peak........... $ (0.05250)
SummerREVRR............. $ (0.05023)
NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ..., $ (0.07416)
WinterREVRR .............. $ (0.06896)
Summer on-peak........... $ (0.34499)
Summer off-peak........... $ (0.07617)
SummerREVRR............. $ (0.07076)
NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter ....ovvviiiiinnn $ (0.06870)
WinterREVRR .............. $ (0.06388)
Summer on-peak........... $ (0.31957)
Summer off-peak........... $ (0.07055)
SummerREVRR............. $ (0.06555)
NMR-405 (Tier 3)
winter ....oooiiiiiinn.. $ (0.06323)
WinterREVRR ............. $ (0.05879)
Summer on-peak.......... $ (0.29415)
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Summer off-peak................ S (0.06494)
SummerREVRR. .......oovvinnt $ (0.06033)
NMR-405 (Tier 4)
Winter .....ooviiiieiee $ (0.05855)
Winter REVRR ..$ (0.05444)
Summeron-peak................ $ (0.27236)
Summer off-peak................ $ (0.06013)
SummerREVRR.................. $ (0.05586)
Option A
Basic Service Charge, permonth ..... $ 70.70
Electric Consumption, per kWh
Winter.......cooiiiiieee S 0.06340
Winter REVRR.. ..$ 0.05863
Summeron-peak............. ..$ 0.33287
Summer off-peak............. ..$ 0.06342
SummerREVRR............... ..$  0.05865
DEAA, all kWh, perkWh......... ..$  0.00750
TRED, all kWh, per kWh ......... ..$ 0.00076
REPR, all kWh, per kWh........... ..$  0.00043
EE, allkWh, perkWh ............ ..$ 0.00075
NDPP, all kWh, perkWh .............. $  0.00056
EEC, per kWh
NMR-G .o Banking
NMR-A
Winter ......oooiiiiiii, (0.04119)
WinterREVRR .............. (0.03928)
Summer on-peak (0.15787)
Summer off-peak .. (0.04862)
SummerREVRR.................. (0.04671)
NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ........oooiiiiiiiiiiin (0.06736)
WinterREVRR ...............o.t (0.06283)
Summer on-peak (0.32336)
Summer off-peak. .. (0.06738)
SummerREVRR.................. (0.06285)
NMR-405 (Tier 2)
winter ......ooviiiiii (0.06240)
WinterREVRR .............. (0.05820)
Summer on-peak (0.29953)
Summer off-peak (0.06241)
SummerREVRR. ................. (0.05822)
NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Wwinter ... (0.05743)
WinterREVRR .............. (0.05357)
Summer on-peak (0.27570)
Summer off-peak ..$ (0.05745)
SummerREVRR.................. (0.05359)

n

NMR-405 (Tier 4)

Winter ..ooovvvviiiii i, (0.05318)
WinterREVRR .........covviiiinn.t. (0.04960)
Summer on-peak (0.25528)
Summer off-peak. (0.05319)
SummerREVRR.........coovviint (0.04962)
Option B
Basic Service Charge, permonth ........ $ 181.10
Electric Consumption, per kWh
Winter. ..o 0.06260
Winter REVRR............. 0.05791
Summer on-peak......... 0.28753
Summer off-peak......... 0.08684
SummerREVRR........... 0.07973
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh 0.00750
TRED, all kWh, per kWh 0.00076
REPR, all kWh, per kWh...... 0.00043
EE, all kWh, perkWh ........ 0.00075
NDPP, all kWh, per kWh 0.00056
EEC, per kWh
NMR-G oo Banking
NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ..ooovvivii i (0.06660)
WinterREVRR .......... (0.06214)
Summer on-peak (0.28028)
Summer off-peak (0.08963)
SummerREVRR..........coovvviinn (0.08287)
NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter .....oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns (0.06169)
Winter REVRR .......... (0.05757)
Summer on-peak (0.25963)
Summer off-peak (0.08302)
SummerREVRR...........oiiiint (0.07677)
NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter ... (0.05679)
WinterREVRR ........ovveieiinnnnn, (0.05299)
Summer on-peak (0.23898)
Summer off-peak (0.07642)
SummerREVRR. ............oiit (0.07066)
NMR-405 (Tier 4)
Winter ... (0.05258)
WinterREVRR ........... (0.04906)
Summer on-peak (0.22128)
Summer off-peak (0.07076)
SummerREVRR. .........cooinintt. (0.06543)
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OPTIONAL GENERAL SERVICE, TIME-OF-USE
(0GS-TOU)

Available to customer generators billed under schedule
OGS who have requested time-of-use rates. Certain

restrictions apply.

Basic Service Charge, permonth .......... $ 25.50
Per additional meter, permonth .......... $ 250

Electric Consumption, per kWh

Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak
Summer GSEVRR
DEAA, all kWh, perkWh................... S
TRED, all kWh, perkWh ................... S
REPR, all kWh, perkWh.................... S
EE, all kWh, perkWh ..............oooee... S
NDPP, all kWh, perkWh ................... S
EEC, per kWh
NMR-G .ottt
NMR-A
Winter ..o
Winter GSEVRR......
Summer on-peak. ..
Summer off-peak...
Summer GSEVRR
NMR-405 (Tier 1)

Winter GSEVRR......
Summer on-peak. ..
Summer off-peak. ..
Summer GSEVRR
NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter ...
Winter GSEVRR.....
Summer on-peak...
Summer off-peak. ..
Summer GSEVRR
NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter .............
Winter GSEVRR.....
Summer on-peak...
Summer off-peak.
Summer GSEVRR
NMR-405 (Tier 4)
Winter ...
Winter GSEVRR........ccoovviiiennn.
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak...
Summer GSEVRR

0.06584
0.06060
0.11539

0.06715
0.06178
0.00750
0.00083
0.00043
0.00063
0.00056

Banking

LARGE GENERAL SERVICE-1 (LGS-1)

Available to non-residential customers whose
consumption of energy exceeds 3,500 kWh and where
billing demand does not exceed 299 kW in any billing
period.

Basic Service Charge, permonth ............. $ 15.80
Per additional meter, per month ...$ 625
Facilities Charge, perkW ..................... $ 3.68
Demand Charge, perkW..................... $ 401
Electric Consumption, all kWh, per kWh....... $ 0.06846
DEAA, all kWh, perkWh................c..... $ 0.00750
TRED, all kWh, per kWh 0.00083
REPR, all kWh, per kWh 0.00043
EE, all kWh, perkWh ................... 0.00066
NDPP, all kWh, per kWh 0.00056

EEC, all kWh, per kWh
NMR-G.ove e Banking

NMR-405 (Tier 1) (0.06979)
NMR-405 (Tier 2) (0.06465)
NMR-405 (Tier 3) (0.05951)
NMR-405 (Tier 4) (0.05510)

HOW TO CALCULATE YOURBILL

For a Residential Single-Family customer on a 31-day
billing period, five (5) percent Local Government Fee and
1,206 kWh usage during the billing period:

a. BasicServiceCharge .........covvvivininnn $ 12.50
b. Electric Consumption

1,206 kWh x $0.11469/kWh .................. $138.32
c. DEAA:1,206 kWh x $0.00750/kWh........... 9.05
d. TRED: 1,206 kWh x 0.00076/kWh.... 0.92
e. REPR: 1,206 kWh x $0.00043/kWh. .. 0.52
f. EE: 1,206 kWh x 0.00124/kWh....... 1.50
g. NDPP: 1,206 kWh x $0.00056/kWh........... 0.68
h. Subtotal=a+b+c+d+e+f+g.............. $ 163.47
i. Local GovernmentFee=0.05xh............ $ 817
j. Universal Energy Charge (UEC)

1,206 kWh x $0.00039/kWh.................. $ 047
TOTALBILL=h+i+j e, $ 17211

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE PRIVATE AREA LIGHTING
(RS-PAL)

Available to customers requesting private area lighting
in conjunction with residential service. The rate includes
the Universal Energy Charge (UEC) and Natural Disaster
Protection Plan Rate (NDPP).
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Existing Poles

Mercury Vapor (not available to new customers)
175 watt, per month
400 watt, per month

High Pressure Sodium
100 watt, per month ...
200 watt, per month ...
400 watt, per month

LED*

200 watt, per month 9.32
200 watt, per month ... 7.52
100 watt, per month 6.98
200 watt, per month 9.15

Thirty-foot Pole (new pole installations not available)
Mercury Vapor (not available to new customers)

175 watt, permonth ..................... ... $ 16.75

400 watt, permonth.................oooe... S 2245
High Pressure Sodium

100 watt, permonth ... S 14.85

200 watt, permonth .................ooe... S 1746
LED*

200 watt, permonth .................ooe... S 16.47

200 watt, per month ... 14.25

100 watt, per month 14.19

* Rates for LED lamps of the same wattage vary based on lamp
class.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Universal Energy Charge: $0.00039 per all kWh of usage.
Monies go to the State of Nevada Fund for Energy Assistance
and Conservation as set forth in NRS 702.010 to 702.280.

Late Charge: One and a half (1.5) percent of any amount in
arrears from the previous billing.

Local Government Fee: A tax of variable amount as imposed
by any political subdivision such as business license fees, gross
receipts tax or other similar tax. The Local Government Fee is
calculated by the percent of the fee (Clark County currently is
five (5) percent) multiplied by the subtotal of your bill.

Minimum Charge: The minimum charge for service is the
Basic Service Charge.

NON-STANDARD METERING OPTION (NSMO)

Customers may request to have the utility install a nonstandard

(analog) meter. Customers requesting this option will be
charged an initial one-time fee and an additional per meter,
per month fee, in addition to all rates and fees contained in
the customer’s otherwise applicable rate schedule. Certain
restrictions and conditions apply.

Initial fee permeter..........coooiiiii
Per meter, per month

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES (MC)

Regular Same Day/
Hours After Hours*
Reconnection charge $30.00 $45.00
Remote Reconnection Charge  $6.00
Disconnection/Reconnection:
Standard Complex $400.00 $415.00
Non-standard Complex Direct Bill

Late charge for

past-due amounts 1.5% / month

Returned check charge $ 12.00
Additional meter test charge $ 10.00
Broken seal charge $ 5.00
Padlock-only charge $ 7.00

*Before 8 a.m. or after 5 p.m., weekends and holidays or within
four (4) hours of request.

online
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Net Metering RATES

A

Nevada Power Company
d/b/a NV Energy Electric Rate
Schedules for Residential and
General Service Customer
Generation

The Public Utilities Commission of Nevada
has authorized changes to Nevada Power
Company d/b/a NV Energy rates effective
April 1,2022. The following rate schedule
shows the actual changes in rates.

NV Energy’s rates shown here are in addition
to any Local Government Fee based upon
revenue or quantity of energy sold. These
taxes are imposed upon the utility by

the local governments within our service
territory.

In addition, the customer will be billed for
the Universal Energy Charge of $0.00039 per
kWh of usage, with monies going to the State
of Nevada Fund for Energy Assistance and
Conservation as set forth in NRS 702.010 to
702.280.

The rates contained in this schedule are

for bundled rates. Bundled rates are the
combination of all the services necessary
(generation, transmission and distribution) to
deliver reliable electric power to retail end-
use customers. Distribution Only Service is
available to certain eligible customers who
meet the provisions set forth in chapter 704B
of the Nevada Administrative Code.

To view electric tariffs online, visit
nvenergy.com/rates.

%NVEnergy



REPR:
EE:
EEC:

DEAA:
TRED:

EVRR:
NDPP:

Deferred Energy Accounting Adjustment
Temp. Green Power Financing
Renewable Energy Program

Energy Efficiency Charge

Excess Energy Credit

Electric Vehicle Recharge Rider

Natural Disaster Protection Plan Rate

RESIDENTIAL SINGLE-FAMILY (RS)

Available to residential customer generators who are
separately metered in a permanent, single-family dwelling.

Basic Service Charge, permonth ............... $ 12.50

Electric Consumption

AllkWh, perkWh ...,
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh
TRED, all kWh, per kWh
REPR, all kWh, perkWh................covneen.
EE, all kWh, per kWh
NDPP, all kWh, per kWh

EEC, all kWh, per kWh

NMR-G

NMR-405
NMR-405
NMR-405
NMR-405

Tier 1)....
Tier2) ...
Tier3)....
Tierd) oo

RESIDENTIAL MULTI-FAMILY (RM)

Available to residential customer generators who are
separately metered in a permanent, single-family dwelling

in a multi-unit complex (like an apartment).

Basic Service Charge, permonth ............... $ 770

Electric Consumption

AlLkWh, perkWh ..., S 0.10660
DEAA, all kWh, perkWh........................ $ 0.00750
TRED, all kWh, per kWh
REPR, all kWh, per kWh
EE, allkWh, perkWh ...
NDPP, all kWh, perkWh ..............coooeel $ 0.00056

EEC, all kWh, per kWh

NMR-G

NMR-405
NMR-405
NMR-405
NMR-405

Tier 1)....
Tier2) oo
Tier3) oo
Tierd) oo

0.11469
0.00750
0.00076
0.00043
0.00124
0.00056

Banking

0.00076
0.00043
0.00103

Banking

LARGE RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (LRS)

Available to residential customer generators who have three-
phase service to a separately-metered, permanent, single-
family dwelling.

Basic Service Charge, permonth ................. $ 70.70
Electric Consumption

AllkWh, perkWh ...t 0.10690
DEAA, all kWh, perkWh...........cooooiviiiinn, 0.00750
TRED, all kWh, perkWh ..............oooiiiinn. 0.00076
REPR, all kWh, per kWh............. 0.00043
EE, all kWh, perkWh ............... 0.00075
NDPP, all kWh, perkWh .........cooviiiiiniinn, 0.00056
EEC, all kWh, per kWh

NMR-G .ot Banking

NMR-A Lo $ (0.06119)

NMR-405 (Tier 1), e eeeeeiieeeiie s $ (0.10868)

NMR-405 (Tier2) .....ooeevvnnn.. (

NMR-405 (Tier3) voevreeeiieeeiieeeianans (

NMR-405 (Tier4) «oovveeiiieeiiieeeiaeanns (

GENERAL SERVICE (GS)
Available to non-residential customer generators where
consumption of energy does not exceed 3,500 kWh in any

billing period.
Basic Service Charge, permonth ................. $ 25.50
Per additional meter, permonth ................. $ 2.50

Electric Consumption

AllkWh, perkWh.................
DEAA, all kWh, perkWh............
TRED, all kWh, per kWh ............
REPR, all KWh, perkWh.............cooiviiiiinn,
EE, all kWh, perkWh ...,
NDPP, all kWh, perkWh .........cooviiiiiniinn,
EEC, all kWh, per kWh

0.07126
0.00500
0.00083
0.00043
0.00063
0.00056

NMR-G .o Banking
NMR-A .o 0.04593)
NMR-405 (Tier 1)......covvvvnn.. 0.07245)
NMR-405 (Tier2) ................ 0.06711)
NMR-405 (Tier3) ........vvvnnn.. 0.06178)
NMR-405 (Tier4) ...oooveiiiiiiiiii i 0.05720)

TIME-OF-USE (TOU) PERIODS

Summer on-peak: June 1 - Sept. 30, from 1:01 p.m.to 7 p.m.
weekdays

Summer off-peak: June 1 - Sept. 30, all other hours

Winter: All hours, Oct. - May

« Electric Vehicle Recharge Rider (EVRR): 10:01 p.m. to 8 a.m.

Option A (Closed to new applicants)

« Summer on-peak: June 1 - Sept. 30, from 1:01 p.m. to
7 p.m. daily

« Summer off-peak: June 1 - Sept. 30, all other hours

+ Winter: All hours, Oct. - May

« Electric Vehicle Recharge Rider (EVRR): 10:01 p.m. to 8 a.m.

Option B (Closed to new applicants)

« Summer on-peak: July 1 - Aug. 31, from 2:01 p.m. to
7 p.m. daily

« Summer off-peak: July 1 - Aug. 31, from 7:01 p.m. to
2 p.m. daily

« Winter: All hours, Sept. - June

+ Electric Vehicle Recharge Rider (EVRR): 10:01 p.m. to 8 a.m.

Time-Of-Use Guarantee

At the conclusion of the first year of service under TOU

rates (ORS-TOU, ORM-TOU or OLRS-TOU), the company will
compare (a) the total actually paid by the residential TOU
customer for consumption (i.e. for the metered quantity

of kilowatt-hours [kwh] used by the customer) with (b) the
amount that would have been paid for the same level of
consumption under the otherwise applicable standard
residential rate schedule. If the amount paid by the
residential customer for consumption under TOU rates is
higher than the amount that would have been paid under
the otherwise applicable residential rate per kWh, the utility
will credit the difference to the customer’s account and
request that the customer inform the utility if they want to
terminate Optional TOU service. Visit nvenergy.com to see
how you can save energy by using these rates.

OPTIONAL RESIDENTIAL SINGLE-FAMILY, TIME-OF-USE
(ORS-TOU)

Available to residential customer generators billed under
schedule RS who have requested time-of-use rates. Certain
restrictions apply.

Basic Service Charge, permonth............ $ 12.50
Electric Consumption, per kWh
Winter....ooooiiiiiii 0.07105
WinterREVRR. .....oooiiiiiii 0.06552
Summeron-peak........cooveeiiiiiiiinn.. 0.35945
Summer off-peak.......... 0.06492
SummerREVRR............ 0.06000
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh 0.00750
TRED, all kWh, per kWh 0.00076

REPR, all kWh, per kWh 0.00043
EE, all kWh, perkWh ............. 0.00124
NDPP, all kWh, per kWh 0.00056

EEC, all kWh, per kWh

NMR-G .ot
NMR-A
Winter ...
WinterREVRR ...............
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak.
SummerREVRR. ........oooviiiiiiiat
NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ..o
WinterREVRR ...t
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak
SummerREVRR. ...t
NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter ...
WinterREVRR ...............
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak
SummerREVRR. ...t
NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter ..o
WinterREVRR ...............
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak
SummerREVRR. ......covviviiiiiniinn
NMR-405 (Tier 4)
Winter ...
WinterREVRR ...............
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak.

SummerREVRR. .......ooooviviiiiin.t
Option A
Basic Service Charge, permonth............ $ 12.50
Electric Consumption, per kWh
Winter ..o 0.06075
WinterREVRR.................. 0.05625
Summeron-peak.............. 0.32266
Summer off-peak.............. 0.06145
SummerREVRR. ............... 0.05688
DEAA, all kWh, perkWh..................... 0.00750
TRED, all kWh, perkWh ..................... 0.00076
REPR, all kWh, per kWh 0.00043
EE, all kWh, perkWh ............. 0.00124
NDPP, all kWh, perkWh ..................... 0.00056

EEC, per kWh
NMR-G ..ot

WinterREVRR ........
Summer on-peak....
Summer off-peak....
SummerREVRR. ...t
NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ..o
WinterREVRR ..........coviiiinin,
Summer on-peak....
Summer off-peak....
SummerREVRR................out
NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter ....ooviiiiii
Winter REVRR
Summeron-peak............c.ovoun..
Summer off-peak....................
SummerREVRR..........ccovviiinnt

WinterREVRR .........cooiiiiinntn
Summer on-peak....
Summer off-peak....
Summer REVRR......
NMR-405 (Tier 4)

WinterREVRR ........
Summer on-peak ...
Summer off-peak....
SummerREVRR. ...t

Option B
Basic Service Charge, permonth .........
Electric Consumption, per kWh

Winter REVRR..........

Summer on-peak

Summer off-peak

SummerREVRR. ..ot
DEAA, all kWh, perkWh..................
TRED, all kWh, per kWh ..
REPR, all kWh, per kWh...
EE, all kWh, perkWh .....................
NDPP, all kWh, perkWh ..................
EEC, per kWh

NMR-G...ooiiii

NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ..o
WinterREVRR .......oovvvvviiinnt,

....Banking

(0.04013)
(0.03833)
(0.15378)
(0.04783)
(0.04600)

(0.06484)
(0.06057)
(0.31366)
(0.06551)
(0.06117)

(0.06006)
(0.05610)
(0.29055)
(0.06068)
(0.05666)

(0.05529)
(0.05164)
(0.26743)
(0.05585)
(0.05215)

(0.05119)
(0.04782)
(0.24762)
(0.05172)
(0.04829)

$ 26.90

0.05943
0.05506
0.45952
0.06388
0.05906
$ 0.00750
0.00076
0.00043
0.00124
$ 0.00056

...Banking

$ (0.06359)
$ (0.05944)

Summeron-peak................... $ (0.44367)
Summer off-peak................... $ (0.06782)
SummerREVRR. ......ovviniinnt, $ (0.06324)

NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter ...
WinterREVRR ........ooiiiiiiinnt
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak. .
SummerREVRR..........coviiiinn

NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter ...
WinterREVRR ..................
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak. .
SummerREVRR. ...t

NMR-405 (Tier 4)

WinterREVRR ..................
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak. ..
SummerREVRR.............cooiiil

OPTIONAL RESIDENTIAL MULTI-FAMILY,
TIME-OF-USE (ORM-TOU)

Available to residential customer generators billed
under schedule RM who have requested time-of-use
rates. Certain restrictions apply.

Basic Service Charge, permonth ........ S 770
Electric Consumption, per kWh

0.06638
..$ 0.06131
Summeron-peak............ooiiinn. 0.31627
Summer off-peak..................... 0.08997
SummerRMEVRR................. 0.08255
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh 0.00750
TRED, all kWh, per kWh 0.00076
REPR, all kWh, per kWh 0.00043
EE, all kWh, perkWh ................ 0.00103
NDPP, all kWh, per kWh 0.00056
EEC, per kWh
NMR-G .ot Banking
NMR-A
Winter ... $ (0.04238)
WinterRMEVRR ................ ..$ (0.04035)
Summeron-peak............... ..$ (015123)
Summer off-peak............... ..$ (0.05942)
SummerRMEVRR. .................. $ (0.05645)
NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ..o $ (0.07019)
WinterRMEVRR ........cooevvnnnnn $ (0.06537)

Summeron-peak................
Summer off-peak................
SummerRMEVRR. ...............

NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter ........

WinterRMEVRR .................

Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak. ..
Summer RMEVRR

NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter ........

Winter RMEVRR ...
Summer on-peak. ...
Summer off-peak...

Summer RMEVRR

NMR-405 (Tier 4)
Winter ........
Winter RMEVRR

Summer on-peak....
Summer off-peak....

Summer RMEVRR

Option A

Basic Service Charge, permonth ......
Electric Consumption, per kWh

Winter RMEVRR. .
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak
Summer RMEVRR

DEAA, all kWh, per kWh
TRED, all kWh, per kWh

REPR, all kWh, perkWh...............

EE, all kWh, per kWh

NDPP, all kWh, per kWh

EEC, per kWh

NMR-G....oooiiiiii

NMR-A

Winter ...

Winter RMEVRR

Summer on-peak....
Summer off-peak...

SummerRMEVRR................

NMR-405 (Tier 1)

Winter .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiat

Winter RMEVRR

Summeron-peak................
Summer off-peak................
SummerRMEVRR. ...............

NMR-405 (Tier 2)

Winter ......oooviiiiiiii

Winter RMEVRR

(0.30759)
(0.09260)
(0.08555)

(0.06502)
(0.06056)
(0.28492)
(0.08578)
(0.07925)

(0.05985)
(0.05574)
(0.26226)
(0.07896)
(0.07295)

(0.05541)
(0.05161)
(0.24283)
(0.07311)
(0.06754)

7.70

0.06070
0.05620
0.30304
0.07943
0.07306
0.00750
0.00076
0.00043
0.00103
0.00056

Banking

(0.04017)
(0.03831)
(0.14593)
(0.05502)
(0.05247)

(0.06479)
(0.06052)
(0.07654)

(0.06002)
(0.05606)

Summer on-peak........... $ (0.27328)
Summer off-peak........... $ (0.07650)
Summer RMEVRR............ $ (0.05412)

NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter ...t
Winter RMEVRR ............
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak. .
Summer RMEVRR

NMR-405 (Tier 4)
Winter ...l
Winter RMEVRR ...
Summer on-peak. .
Summer off-peak. .

Summer RMEVRR
Option B
Basic Service Charge,
permonth.................... $ 13.20
Electric Consumption, per kWh
Winter.......oooiiiiiiiin.. $ 0.07090
Winter RMEVRR...... $ 0.06538
Summer on-peak.... $ 0.30394
Summer off-peak.... $ 011103
Summer RMEVRR............ $ 0.10150
DEAA, all kWh, per kWh........ $ 0.00750
TRED, all kWh, perkWh ........ $ 0.00076
REPR, all kWh, per kWh......... $ 0.00043
EE, all kWh, perkWh ........... $ 0.00103
NDPP, all kWh, per kWh ......... $ 0.00056
EEC, per kWh
NMR-G ..o Banking

NMR-405 (Tier 1)
Winter ...t
Winter RMEVRR ...
Summer on-peak. .
Summer off-peak...........
Summer RMEVRR............

NMR-405 (Tier 2)
Winter ...t
Winter RMEVRR ............
Summer on-peak
Summer off-peak. .
Summer RMEVRR

NMR-405 (Tier 3)
Winter ...l
Winter RMEVRR ...
Summer on-peak. .
Summer off-peak. .
Summer RMEVRR




